NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 15-040-2 Run: 15-040-2B AM

Route: 15-040-2 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 15-040-2

Description:

Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High (311)

Run: 15-040-2B AM Description: Bus 33
Stops: 15 Start Time: 8:09 AM End Time: 8:37 AM

Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High
: 2024-06-30

1 8:09 AM MAILBOXES NEAR 118 CANTERBURY DR

2 810AM 811 AM Sunderland @ Summerford PI

3 812AM 8:13AM HORNCASTLE DR & CLEVEDON CRES

4 8:13 AM Canterbury Dr @ Horncastle Dr

5 8:14 AM #86 Cantrebury Dr

6 814AM 8:15AM CANTERBURY DR & RATHBURN DR

7 815AM 8:16 AM #46 Canterbury Dr

8 8:16 AM Canterbury Dr @ Ulverston Closre

9 816AM 8:17AM Canterbury Dr @ Newcastle Pl

10 8:17 AM CARLISLE DR & CANTERBURY DR

1 819AM 8:20 AM KENMOUNT RD & WYNNFORD DR (THE RUG ROOM)

12 8:28 AM 34 ROOSEVELT AVE; MOUNT PEARL; ATN Effective: 2024-04-08 : 2024-06-30

13 8:30AM  8:31 AM Sunrise Ave @ 1st St

14 8:32 AM Sunrise Ave @ 4th St

15 8:35AM  8:37 AM Mount Pearl Senior High

Generated: 2024-03-28 12:27 PM 10f6



NLSchuols

Route Summary

Route: 15-040-2 Run: 15

w

I

l L

ASEEROVE T

FIREGROVE
CEDRR o,

il LAV

T WAPLE &g

T

CRITER AING FR

=} Yo

L

L9 a1

e

- o
P

&

&

&5'

] HIARHEA

MYLE avE

CAALISLE 0R

.

-040-2B AM

L

JO? ’i o TJJ
- :
%ﬂp i‘ 'gﬂ'rw ?é
‘t‘h”}' %' ‘L\il-
5y £ TRy
P 71 -
] o1 B
& % s
o
e P &
\ > . &
H; (sl =4
1 e A gh Pg’ -
o .p“'u §
Fo -]
F 5
F L 1
s
By i
£ e, G
: [ H
7
3 5 dof =
"r‘cb a e
L3 o 2 &
; ? l-k-& gﬁy
THORAS BYRNE PL ) é
& ﬁ 79 B
x o b,
3 5 %%‘%,‘: %
=) ] o
2 3 i 7
7 g & e
Y 3 i
s s A
708N oy ’@g%_q L e
g,
080y CONTE gy,
"
E 2985a1 oy
g TOR%A iy m"”"c"‘fso.v
Giga, =
— Gy, |E
g F & |fevmm B N
%L‘ E "% ﬁu %
o U
&£ . W;?
L MSe, -
e ‘F{-\
:ﬁ? . ‘\,E‘" “*'Q";‘
u
oW ST
% it 5
% 3
% % gi & ny aepee i Py
= B e - T e || 8 |
% £ . & 3 5
L @ z
= & s BIE. £
WAIZANY2S et Suwm =R
h 1
2 (o £ i % L 1R :
A 5 L 4 (o R . f“
2 ey Yo, o b & B 5
L § Ty o & JW,D“ a
L = %. %\ e
£ o a 1 Sprnne T
e g &, : %
% 5 % :
& i * ek, g = = ‘I‘.E
o % - z
P G e -
£
d"f #wé B %

s
%,

5 Y

"

kg

s
ﬁ‘q'?h} ®
‘p“’#!;: g
< {m‘% B
. \ﬁ_qﬂ "a.-%d.
3
[l 534?

w, G| TP
%ﬁ, R
% o 00"

Generated: 2024-03-28 12:27 PM

20f6



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 15-040-2 Run: 15-040-2B PM

Route: 15-040-2 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 15-040-2

Description:

Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High (311)

Run: 15-040-2B PM Description: Bus 33
Stops: 15 Start Time: 2:45 PM End Time: 3:28 PM

Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High
: 2024-06-30

1 245PM 3:00 PM Mount Pearl Senior High

2 3:.04PM 3:05PM 34 ROOSEVELT AVE; MOUNT PEARL; A1N Effective: 2024-04-08 : 2024-06-30

3 3:07PM Sunrise Ave @ 4th St

4 3:.08PM 3:09 PM Sunrise Ave @ 1st St

5 3:16 PM CARLISLE DR & CANTERBURY DR

6 3:16 PM Canterbury Dr @ Newcastle Pl

7 317PM Canterbury Dr @ Ulverston Closre

8 317PM #46 Canterbury Dr

9 3:118PM CANTERBURY DR & RATHBURN DR

10 3:19PM #86 Cantrebury Dr

1 3:19PM  3:20 PM Canterbury Dr @ Horncastle Dr

12 3:21PM HORNCASTLE DR & CLEVEDON CRES

13 3:22PM  3:23PM Sunderland @ Summerford PI

14 3:24PM 3:25PM MAILBOXES NEAR 118 CANTERBURY DR

15 3:27PM  3:28 PM KENMOUNT RD & WYNNFORD DR (THE RUG ROOM)

Generated: 2024-03-28 12:27 PM 40f6



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 15-040-2 Run: 15-040-2B PM

y 4
o i i Jﬁ@ &)’;
Ty, i S‘NL i
Loty & M {"
& 4 S
g i ==
5 s & %k"e ‘321 s
T Cay
f & ’,45 H ‘@5 o R
1l 3 & F ¥, & R e
| E & P oy
5 |3 ¢ o 13 &
ES 3 0 r-;
e DR & 2 QJ 3
B I oMo o
2 ‘?{3@ 5T Stk 1 4 DO Pl E 'ﬁy
-
ASHEACIE OF - GF“? 1 1 kit _@”ﬁdﬂ S?bt?v
A.n-’ A
RS P £ = =z
> E
A i L &
5
td
5|
< £
e, 2
z El &
: A El b &5
; 3 ] i
i 0 4 g
P % 8 e i
& 3 1l & &
i R, X o
THOMAS BYRNE PL g L4 ‘.% g
g |z " s
g 3oy {4?‘ §
g 2 L Fp R i
/S ¢ "\ :
&, Mgy, ] 7 g 5 g
Z 5 g /e
L2 i % 4 &
3 W B
et > S
T o,
& SHORTE Rryy
&3 A \,
.‘.t = h*
g MOUNT ¢
" . 3 UNT Caigg o
.- o T
My, TRy, T
& Do, ot i a o
b Q 5 g
L X PG,
& T L HL
9 G W
%) &
di £
o . J.-% Brgy é
Vg T
& i 5 o
& $
- %
L
P G %T%- : ¢ P
nkng,, 5 B a% % = Al
~ 5 n o= e} PARH Ay
" H
£ 5 = 3
] £ ] a
‘%&% ¥ dp@ %‘ & & prrrEipL 5T k3
? %‘thy K & g : 1\
.1 s ]
- .=
‘X\% g e Lo g
# i
" & '
¢ g S ,,."5‘
g & o
o % o, 2
= %'!#.5 %?qn
L %g- &
¥ 1 £ ¥
8 i 2 A e
g - B E e,
S 3 s B & Mount Pearl
| b {% & e
i = & r3 s
. L = &)
e DR %‘n \* OFiLa, -f "\*&1 h
L e & 5
.
oy ACENTE AL ; @q‘- r_&aP Wiom,

Generated: 2024-03-28 12:27 PM 50f 6



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 15-040-3 Run: 15-040-3B AM

Route: 15-040-3 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 15-040-3

Description:

Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High (311)

Run: 15-040-3B AM Description: Bus 36
Stops: 12 Start Time: 8:14 AM End Time: 8:37 AM

Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High
: 2024-06-30

1 8:14 AM Milton Rd @ Gregg Ave

2 8:15 AM DONNARD & MILTON RD

3 8:15 AM 8:16 AM Milton Rd @ Islington PI

4 8:17 AM #62 Discovery Cres

5 8:17 AM 8:18 AM 48 DISCOVERY CRES

6 8:18 AM #28 Discovery Cres

7 8:18 AM 8:19 AM #14 Discovery Cres

8 8:21 AM 8:22 AM Goldfinch Dr @ Flamingo Dr (North)

9 8:22 AM 8:23 AM Goldfinch Dr @ Yellow Wood Dr

10 8:23 AM 8:24 AM #88 Goldfinch Dr

1" 8:27 AM SILVER BIRCH CRES & FOXGLOVE STREET

12 8:35 AM 8:37 AM Mount Pearl Senior High

Generated: 2024-01-03 9:29 AM 7 of 54



NLSchuols

Route Summary

Route: 15-040-3 Run: 15-040-3B AM

| s An

- =
[ ax ) /
W, j 2w e &/
. ;'.\" f’“:”"‘_“‘{ Ig { 3 f \
— % w{ B e fl
B LRPER 'w"’:*n\,.% ~. q’ -
3 don \ :
\ I S,
s ey »
{ & f ; 1 6"_‘-"‘19, \
g & a— ﬁ% ST 5 i Cfny
4 % g, L ,_ e o
L E T ER S o B #
| oigwon | e o G
k y Y] 'Y R | e
: e s av
: meeL_ v =) & :
5 (£ F g
5 o5 o m’“’
. s .;ﬂ]-".-"
Ty, ,,,pﬂ@‘ 2
»?? =l Y g %
‘ 4 /8
| | L e
| 5 /
£ i fl
5 L f
& "'*ng' by, &
", 5(&' _— & g
3 5/ o
af: SO S By T
y - £
L a\- L ¥ é
o \
T,
& Ry, ey
4 B g
£ PR 2
F , Teee, G
: \ gy W
. R :
3/ Y ﬁﬁ. { N\ &
g g :’ £ [
. £ K éf@ ) ;&...r 7\
3 % | "%,‘q {" ’ {; P
a ) 2 S o, e
/ N - . g ef*:n,? i '
§ P b - |
; e g

. e b
PR quuht;Fé_a*.ﬁgiorH
. &5

2 :

. o
15 g
v

i

g - !

i e

Generated: 2024-01-03 9:29 AM

8 of 54



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 15-040-3 Run: 15-040-3B PM

Route: 15-040-3 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 15-040-3

Description:

Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High (311)

Run: 15-040-3B PM Description: Bus 36

Stops: 12 Start Time: 2:58 PM End Time: 3:27 PM
Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High
: 2024-06-30

# Arrival Departure Description

1 2:58 PM 3:00 PM Mount Pearl Senior High

2 3:08 PM 3:09 PM Goldfinch Dr @ Yellow Wood Dr

3 3:10 PM 3:11 PM #88 Goldfinch Dr

4 3:112 PM Goldfinch Dr @ Flamingo Dr (North)
5 3:16 PM SILVER BIRCH CRES & FOXGLOVE STREET
6 3:21 PM 3:22 PM #14 Discovery Cres

7 3:22 PM #28 Discovery Cres

8 3:22 PM 3:23 PM 48 DISCOVERY CRES

9 3:23 PM 3:24 PM #62 Discovery Cres

10 3:24 PM 3:25 PM Milton Rd @ Islington PI

1" 3:25PM 3:26 PM DONNARD & MILTON RD

12 3:26 PM 3:27 PM Milton Rd @ Gregg Ave

Generated: 2024-01-03 9:29 AM 10 of 54



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 15-040-3 Run: 15-040-3B PM

H e, | w'%’ﬂvmf s
3 S,
/ |y 3
7 AN >, \
i i & ¢ o % By
f i i
108 5 T & 5 4
27 | % %g o
| e | ~y £ o £ 2
t i Y] o B | Ry
s i ]
.‘Mﬁ )| @f
: ot :
nm#&m.fw 2
w\w--."'
g i #
: vl =_f° Y
rd =l qf-:.
+
TR BYRRE L
L ;.P g g
o Ry 3
v x g
/ g g g,
fos, 3 L _
:59 “*'-»_.,q? é i
e |
T,
fhn,% .c'“%s*._,
) . '}?S:w "
Leer & W 2%
o % K { &
L 3 \e
f g e O s
R
= SR ¢ /%
3 = vy S af
\ ~dn, & '
\5‘\ W" ,rg ?_-’
e % )}
_a'_%%“n:\- % ]
‘U‘Qf . . (? s" .. o
POAY YK
g . Bt
% ' QMQUI"IIPE "Senior H
£ ,Ggi' g )
"“3’4 o
% ] o
_ ane® ﬂ% : D"\._q_.\.qa ] _""”_.
&
Ch’"‘fi\:’r\' e
.;_-:r---'-“""‘_':':-l‘ - = {,f &

Generated: 2024-01-03 9:29 AM 11 of 54



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 15-040-4 Run: 15-040-4B AM

Route: 15-040-4 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 15-040-4

Description:

Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High (311)

Run: 15-040-4B AM Description: Bus 38
Stops: 19 Start Time: 8:00 AM End Time: 8:37 AM
Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High
: 2024-06-30
1 8:00 AM 8:01 AM TOPSAIL RD & SUNVALLEY DR
2 8:01 AM #1520 Topsail Rd
3 8:05 AM 8:06 AM 27 TOSLO ST; PARADISE; A1L
4 8:07 AM TOPSAIL RD & IRVING DR
5 8:08 AM 8:09 AM GOSSES RD & SHEPPARD PL
6 8:09 AM HARCOURT RD; PARADISE & GOSSES RD; PARADISE
7 8:11 AM Topsail Rd @ Tilting PI
8 8:13 AM ANQUILLE AVE; PARADISE & MT GREGORY PL; PARADISE
9 8:14 AM OCTAGON HTS & BLOMIDON ST
10 8:15AM BLOMIDON ST; PARADISE & HARTLAND AVE; PARADISE
11 816 AM 8:17 AM Mallow Dr @ Marble Ave
12 8:17AM 8:18 AM MALLOW DR & LANARK DR
13 8:221AM 8:22 AM 31 PADDY KAY DR (FIRE HYDRANT)
14 8:22 AM PADDY KAY DR; PARADISE & CASTLE HTS; PARADISE (MAILBOXES)
15 8:23 AM CASTLE HTS; PARADISE & CLEARVIEW HTS; PARADISE
16 8:24 AM #38 Clearview Hts
17  8:24 AM 8:25 AM 10 CLEARVIEW HTS
18 8:26 AM 8:27 AM 1541 TOPSAIL RD; PARADISE; A1L
19 8:35AM 8:37 AM Mount Pearl Senior High

Generated: 2024-01-03 9:29 AM 13 of 54



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 15-040-4 Run: 15-040-4B AM

\
1
]
1
1
i
L
i
1
i
]
]
i
i
]
1
i
i
1
n
e,

Generated: 2024-01-03 9:29 AM 14 of 54



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 15-040-4 Run: 15-040-4B PM

Route: 15-040-4 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 15-040-4

Description:

Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High (311)

Run: 15-040-4B PM Description: Bus 38
Stops: 19 Start Time: 2:57 PM End Time: 3:37 PM
Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High
: 2024-06-30
1 2:57 PM 3:00 PM Mount Pearl Senior High
2 3:09 PM 3:10 PM TOPSAIL RD & SUNVALLEY DR
3 3:10 PM #1520 Topsail Rd
4 3:111 PM 3112 PM 27 TOSLO ST; PARADISE; A1L
5 3:16 PM TOPSAIL RD & IRVING DR
6 3:17 PM 3:18 PM GOSSES RD & SHEPPARD PL
7 3119 PM HARCOURT RD; PARADISE & GOSSES RD; PARADISE
8 3:20 PM 3:21 PM Topsail Rd @ Tilting PI
9 3:22 PM 3:23 PM ANQUILLE AVE; PARADISE & MT GREGORY PL; PARADISE
10 3:23PM 3:24 PM OCTAGON HTS & BLOMIDON ST
11 3:24PM 3:25 PM BLOMIDON ST, PARADISE & HARTLAND AVE; PARADISE
12 3:26 PM 3:27 PM Mallow Dr @ Marble Ave
13 3:27PM 3:28 PM MALLOW DR & LANARK DR
14  3:31 PM 3:32 PM 31 PADDY KAY DR (FIRE HYDRANT)
15 3:32PM 3:33 PM PADDY KAY DR; PARADISE & CASTLE HTS; PARADISE (MAILBOXES)
16 3:33PM 3:34 PM CASTLE HTS; PARADISE & CLEARVIEW HTS; PARADISE
17  3:34 PM 3:35 PM #38 Clearview Hts
18 3:35PM 3:36 PM 10 CLEARVIEW HTS
19 3:37PM 1541 TOPSAIL RD; PARADISE; A1L

Generated: 2024-01-03 9:29 AM 16 of 54



NLSchuols

Route Summary

15-040-4 Run: 15-040-4B PM

s,

g

Are,
N

72t
s

- "‘-_“
oY ¥
oF o
¥ E =
k\’ \'\', 4 e’ﬂ.{ LW ’! 4
e 3 5 “‘:-:,, ;.-* .
S i
W N -
¥ %
¥ T ke PP
©  Mount Pearl Seniort
ount Zedtl. _
v, o g
) " 4l e
"y =Y
. +
i 2
\ 2,
\\ :
\\ (!
i
7

Generated: 2024-01-03 9:29 AM

17 of 54



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 15-040-5 Run: 15-040-5B AM

Route: 15-040-5 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 15-040-5

Description:

Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High (311)

Run: 15-040-5B AM Description: Bus 39
Stops: 8 Start Time: 8:16 AM End Time: 8:37 AM

Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High
: 2024-06-30

1 816 AM 8:17 AM 1 HUDSONBERRY DR

2 817AM 8:18 AM #13 Hudsonberry Dr

3 8:18AM 8:19 AM 30 HUDSONBERRY DR

4 819AM 8:20 AM Cloudberry Dr @ Daniberry PI

5 8:24 AM #42 Cloudberry Dr

6 8:25 AM Kestrel Dr @ Sanderling PI

7 8:26AM 8:27 AM KESTREL DR; PARADISE & CORMORANT PL; PARADISE

8 8:35AM 8:37 AM Mount Pearl Senior High

Generated: 2024-01-03 9:29 AM 19 of 54



NLSchuols

Route Summary

Route: 15-040-5 Run: 15-040-5B AM

g Mvmeth b a_cﬂ"d‘ éf@"
5 A S T @
q g
'é | = & RA‘ni‘i‘é';‘u\?‘
o
oy -&M- =
& =Tk P =
& - ' 5
. A 8
5 i 7
-
&
&
N - =
£ g ;& R0
‘P;. A &
f@? 2 ; ' L
& % & %
&
DUM
b&‘ﬁ m%% Ty
% Lu‘“lnﬁ"l. .
g
£ § ) Lo g
| r
4 | P
I|
it
oy ?@Q‘ ¢
£

;
£

S
E""Duyg

KYLE avE
<

%
vujluihsBV'F'NE_F'-
;
&
mh.\-_ﬁ.ﬂ
Topg,,
g
g
QNS’
B FEGE,
% q?*“u"qr’;‘
F o
WY ¢
s oA
5 o~
/ «“*ﬁ R,r ;ﬂ‘“
{ QQQ; ;&
4 s &
/ Y
5
“‘h@% )

= @"P #u

! I3
O%'b { MountPe$ IEr n
eeﬁ

e,

Generated: 2024-01-03 9:29 AM

20 of 54



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 15-040-5 Run: 15-040-5B PM

Route: 15-040-5 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 15-040-5

Description:

Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High (311)

Run: 15-040-5B PM Description: Bus 39
Stops: 8 Start Time: 2:45 PM End Time: 3:20 PM

Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High
: 2024-06-30

1  2:45PM 3:00 PM Mount Pearl Senior High

2 3:08 PM 3:09 PM KESTREL DR; PARADISE & CORMORANT PL; PARADISE

3  3:09PM 3:10 PM Kestrel Dr @ Sanderling PI

4 311PM #42 Cloudberry Dr

5 3:12PM 3:13 PM Cloudberry Dr @ Daniberry PI

6 3:117PM 3:18 PM 30 HUDSONBERRY DR

7 3:18PM 3:19 PM #13 Hudsonberry Dr

8 3:119PM 3:20 PM 1 HUDSONBERRY DR

Generated: 2024-01-03 9:29 AM 22 of 54



Route Summary

NLSchuols

Route: 15-040-5 Run: 15-040-5B PM

o il - "l
= 5 ASHGROVE OF . o
g ﬁ L T up o ﬁéf
= 1 -: I ] -
E i . o
'é | ) = & RA‘ni‘?‘é‘" .Mu\p“
==
5 o
S -‘$ —'-&P- &
L] 8 ‘%;:u
‘ ol
-
TrChARS SYFRNE PL
e ?a’a- g, 2
3 & é
: i Yoy o
; %ﬁ. ; . 51% onsy
% g % 5
. i
t.‘n:p%l‘ba %M%Bs%
L5 G
ey L b s
e % =
w0\ S \ {, J
N
% ’ «*“f R,r
5
q‘%‘" { ”::3 &
4 - i s &
.-“il \ .-sup*“"’i rf %%Q% :
% gg% i
v e oy %‘%@& :
u \ g
o " &
£ & : -y
, s (1N el
H f 5 8 % éc" Mount Pearl Senior H u
! " F
%a, "t@' 995
;‘g o i"E'g i O, = wet
3 c.ti“c‘qi Sz *“% '
= &
o

23 of 54

Generated: 2024-01-03 9:29 AM



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 15-040-6 Run: 15-040-6 AM

Route: 15-040-6 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 15-040-6

Description:

Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High (311)

Run: 15-040-6 AM Description: Bus 40
Stops: 10 Start Time: 8:09 AM End Time: 8:37 AM

Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High
: 2024-06-30

1 8:09 AM 8:10 AM 9 CROYDON ST

2 8:10 AM 8:11 AM 39 CROYDON ST

3 8:11 AM #53 Croydon St

4 8:12 AM 63 CROYDON ST

5 8:12 AM 8:13 AM 29 RAVENWOOD CRES; PARADISE; A1L

6 8:14 AM 20 TIVERTON ST

7 8:15 AM Tiverton St @ Panoramic Pl

8 8:16 AM 26 BURNABY ST

9 8:30 AM 8:31 AM GALWAY BLVD; ST JOHNS & TERRY LANE; ST JOHNS

10 8:35 AM 8:37 AM Mount Pearl Senior High

Generated: 2024-01-03 9:29 AM 25 of 54



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 15-040-6 Run: 15-040-6 AM

!.o"" 4 5
; ; i ) Y h L .
e z &-‘; 5 ”‘? ek g f =
A s b0 R v 5 b i 3
J{\J . g o & § =l i
: 2N\ N ey _:.4'5. . i
%’J-‘:;r“ LR yis oo L
g 5 = B
WY L RN Py .
st F / T,
g, N N~ %
o % % .-%% \ Wil s i ) : e
_E‘ Ny A % B
b b N\

.

%
e

Generated: 2024-01-03 9:29 AM 26 of 54



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 15-040-6 Run: 15-040-6 PM

Route: 15-040-6 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 15-040-6

Description:

Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High (311)

Run: 15-040-6 PM Description: Bus 40
Stops: 10 Start Time: 2:58 PM End Time: 3:27 PM

Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High
: 2024-06-30

1 2:58 PM 3:00 PM Mount Pearl Senior High

2 3:05 PM 3:06 PM GALWAY BLVD; ST JOHNS & TERRY LANE; ST JOHNS

3 3:20 PM 26 BURNABY ST

4 3:21 PM 3:22 PM Tiverton St @ Panoramic PI

5 3:22 PM 20 TIVERTON ST

6 3:23 PM 3:24 PM 29 RAVENWOOD CRES; PARADISE; A1L

7 3:24 PM 3:25 PM 63 CROYDON ST

8 3:25 PM 3:26 PM #53 Croydon St

9 3:26 PM 39 CROYDON ST

10 3:27PM 9 CROYDON ST

Generated: 2024-01-03 9:29 AM 28 of 54



NLSchuols

Route: 15-040-6 Run: 15-040-6 PM

% . % BT g .
\(w. ".‘u g‘t \ fw > ety 4 .N}P‘"’. =

£
v v L R\ s . 7 A Vi & .
o, o -"'.’n&, ;b 75 . 3‘ 15
R AN " % e ' 4 -
& : 3 B, 3 + &, 4 y af s !
\ ‘5,:"&% 2~ : 5 j%‘ %G‘_'_"j:‘wf / ; o Bl g P
& i \%{: g A J ¥ - g
= 2% < » ; s
k! & & ! Yl i . Jﬂf S ; o, it
-, X 3 &)
R - M a P)"
\ 10-% e J A 1
N, : !
i (3 o, % by,
5 ey ; ‘%‘é & 'E
ow..,?a-"“ 1’; " {r
Y
- £L o
S 3 ' AN
™ g”’ {“ 4
ok £ o, o o
. ",,“&“ & & g
5"» § T 0, i
i . %‘cm i ‘% e
s 8 N
; 3 9 T
B g -
% Mount Pearl"Senior F
‘ﬁ@‘t- a._;, ‘Jr %5 j
& ] _
.@3&
A
“
2
i
; L .

5

e
i
&
o,

Generated: 2024-01-03 9:29 AM

Route Summary

29 of 54



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 15-040-7 Run: 15-040-7 AM

Route: 15-040-7 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 15-040-7

Description:

Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High (311)

Run: 15-040-7 AM Description: Bus 41
Stops: 13 Start Time: 8:10 AM End Time: 8:37 AM

Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High
: 2024-06-30

1 8:10 AM 8:11 AM #23 Donna Rd

2 8:13 AM 8:14 AM Milton Rd @ Trails End Dr

3 8:14 AM 8:15 AM TRAILS END DR; PARADISE & RANGER AVE; PARADISE

4 8:15 AM 8:16 AM Ranger Ave @ Carrisbrooke Pl

5 8:16 AM 8:17 AM Ranger Ave @ Aurora Pl

6 8:19 AM 7 AURORA PL

7 8:20 AM 36 AURORA PL

8 8:21 AM TRAILS END DR & RANGER AVE

9 8:22 AM 8:23 AM Ungava St @ Osprey PI

10 8:23AM 8:24 AM Ungava St @ Mastiff Pl

1 8:25 AM 8:26 AM Imogene Cres @ Merlyn PI

12 8:26 AM 8:27 AM Trails End Dr @ Harp PI

13  8:35AM 8:37 AM Mount Pearl Senior High

Generated: 2024-01-03 9:29 AM 31 of 54



NLSchuols

Route Summary

Route: 15-040-7 Run: 15-040-7 AM

ur - r i o]
I3 L " ?‘Lm,,,%q 3
2 . ‘%—"‘u; Y
e ey ' gy &/ 2
:P‘-P L7 -Fr g 0P 3 ‘“?"&‘43 \
( [T i e % LS
SR EAT AN ¢ j
1004 6L S S\
wu.r.rww*._ §i i 3 ) \
:. Eg 'o,% g % ?%""‘dv 1 PAHCAET.
g 4 4 AsHERATE y & e L) E
E 3 mER 1? N . ‘gf )
E o
g . i =
i =
T "’-'"‘*\_»o 4 m"’gﬂ e
# & :
) y L | H i
E i 8 A
5 :
) A
d:od\ﬂ!“\"l- ] - i .TIIDt!l.Sﬂ'\‘!"!E LS
§ e h‘ oo, #
& EF £ g
: i : P
: iy ﬁ' =
= pﬁv‘ { 1a ? q-""{-‘m,, -‘f -'0:::_\ s
| - f
' e
1 F ""‘4.., 'wq'_':'s@;m
& i
3 JL‘F""*“ F
H e
H " Bats 3
g : & s e &L
/ i % “
N . o
i y o %, (@%\ { &”
£ e N\ R B R
af & § z 2
e
nt"-\.hﬁ ?'é\ .Q}t / @‘-; J_ﬁ ' L f
v & 2 ¢ B 5 el
g & (= ; g -/ B
3 - { £ Mo, & ot
N 5; Ty & £
% S iy I~ %}
£ B, Ty
20 5y - %uﬁ- %4@9 =
- %
@ wf : :
| & = \ . f &
?F‘? P 3 ¥ @f_ ~L ng i 2| E
8 H : i (T HE
£ 3 © ¢ Mount Pearl Seriior H
| - T e i _?19 T :
@, Y
: 5 . : s
s I;r'*r., : M"@ei 1 -
)
iR : =
& R = ¥ |
B i G!i,n e
a3
: . .
w o,
\\ &
%
32 of 54

Generated: 2024-01-03 9:29 AM



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 15-040-7 Run: 15-040-7 PM

Route: 15-040-7 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 15-040-7

Description:

Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High (311)

Run: 15-040-7 PM Description: Bus 41
Stops: 13 Start Time: 2:57 PM End Time: 3:24 PM

Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High
: 2024-06-30

1 2:57 PM 3:00 PM Mount Pearl Senior High

2 3:08 PM 3:09 PM Trails End Dr @ Harp PI

3 3:10 PM Imogene Cres @ Merlyn PI

4 3:12 PM Ungava St @ Mastiff PI

5 3:13 PM Ungava St @ Osprey PI

6 3:14 PM TRAILS END DR & RANGER AVE

7 3:15 PM 3:16 PM 36 AURORA PL

8 3:16 PM 3:17 PM 7 AURORA PL

9 3:18 PM 3:19 PM Ranger Ave @ Aurora PI

10 3:19PM 3:20 PM Ranger Ave @ Carrisbrooke Pl

1 3:20 PM 3:21 PM TRAILS END DR; PARADISE & RANGER AVE; PARADISE

12 3:21PM 3:22 PM Milton Rd @ Trails End Dr

13 3:24PM #23 Donna Rd

Generated: 2024-01-03 9:29 AM 34 of 54



NLSchuols

Route Summary

Route: 15-040-7 Run: 15-040-7 PM

FTEELY

FREGHEYE o

3 HAAIAT

i —

&
% - :FF—""“ p
: ; _
/ : p
g&
-'l. Lf !
e i
4, £
& &
) &/
)
Mg 5
s /
7 p §
5 3 Sg
iF
&QJ?
r.ll'"?‘:’oE =

| wiLie TR

ak

PR

£l
»f-

{ “
~fay

CEDRS £y

WAPRLE i
B RSN Ty

LOMUSLE DR

— MYLE SvE

" il e
e Bty
S G, “o

1 FANGICE
s 0 ’
B
F g
“EEE u ﬂ"’g\
B
@,,.&_P_“ .
&
L | %‘ i’a
X
TIIDU!I.SI'\‘!"!EP\.
#
B g
&
frlg_- sy
e = e
| Ty =3
# “
Bl
%Wq'.':*ﬂm

ke,

&%

: . . i

".n'af}"‘!._ _&-"T&F{ %?g R’% {ﬂﬂ' 7

EZ80 )
4 3 I A

N & &

e %’E’"\ : g S i Y
- 2 " Lo &
% B f i~ %}
e ?r% "n‘?‘h N

Y o f £

& . Ll 2| iE
i (% f:

: - #Mount Pe enior H

4 2 e _?19 ] 8
o wi

Generated: 2024-01-03 9:29 AM

35 0f 54



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 15-040-8 Run: 15-040-8 AM

Route: 15-040-8 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 15-040-8

Description:

Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High (311)

Run: 15-040-8 AM Description: Bus 42
Stops: 20 Start Time: 8:08 AM End Time: 8:37 AM
Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High
: 2024-06-30
1 8:08 AM Elizabeth Dr @ Iris PI
2 8:09 AM WILLOW DR & ASHGROVE DR
3 8:10 AM 8:11 AM Pinegrove Dr @ Lombardy PI
4 8:11 AM 40 MAPLE DR; PARADISE; A1L
5 8:12 AM MAPLE DR & CEDAR DR
6 8:13 AM #2 Willow Dr
7 8:15 AM 8:16 AM 61 ELIZABETH DR
8 8:16 AM #89 Elizabeth Dr
9 8:17 AM ELIZABETH DR & CHRISTINE CRES
10 8:18 AM Stephanie Dr @ Pricilla PI
1 8:18 AM 8:19 AM Stephanie Ave @ Gillian PI
12 8:19 AM 8:20 AM 162 ELIZABETH DR
13 8:20 AM 8:21 AM CARLISLE DR & ELIZABETH DR
14 8:21 AM 8:22 AM Carlisle Dr @ Burlington PI
15 8:22 AM Carlisle Dr @ Montana Dr
16 8:24 AM 8:25 AM Carlisle Dr@ Dungarvan St
17 8:25 AM 8:26 AM DUNGARVAN ST & ELLESMERE AVE
18 8:27 AM CARLISLE DR & ELLESMERE AVE
19 8:27 AM 8:28 AM Carlisle Dr @ Stonehaven PI
20 8:35 AM 8:37 AM Mount Pearl Senior High

Generated: 2024-01-03 9:29 AM 37 of 54



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 15-040-8 Run: 15-040-8 AM

X

I
|
i
i 2
]
{ £
1 #
Y
i
H
\
]
!
]
L]
i &
2 wp?‘& )
{ # %
o
[1
ot Sy A
o
3 “ew"-"ﬂ
ELl
V4
oL L Px
s L i 3«’3
i #
.a’ &
5 z
£ -
50
5
S
5 i H &
i 2 5
% £l " x 3
% : I :

£
T

THOMAS BYANE PL

e
A THHALIHE
S TR
fﬁ!”f £
s AP
ot

&auucl'.nu

e
%“ﬁ_ =)

L

MOUNT g,
O oy

PR

SUTER R ey

i

e

H % # - T
H 3 H & <+ [=r = £ "% i IE = ok
2 | = - & O - 2! i
g f E U o Mount Pedt %emor Highs & o % o
?9 %ral,g & ot ] 8 i cannrse 2E
g, L - o o

Generated: 2024-01-03 9:29 AM 38 of 54



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 15-040-8 Run: 15-040-8 PM

Route: 15-040-8 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 15-040-8

Description:

Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High (311)

Run: 15-040-8 PM Description: Bus 42
Stops: 20 Start Time: 2:45 PM End Time: 3:30 PM
Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High
: 2024-06-30
1 2:45 PM 3:00 PM Mount Pearl Senior High
2 3:08 PM Elizabeth Dr @ Iris PI
3 3:09 PM 3:10 PM WILLOW DR & ASHGROVE DR
4 3:10 PM 3:11 PM Pinegrove Dr @ Lombardy PI
5 3112 PM 40 MAPLE DR; PARADISE; A1L
6 3:12PM MAPLE DR & CEDAR DR
7 3:13 PM 3:14 PM 2 WILLOW DR; PARADISE; A1L
8 3:16 PM 3:17 PM 61 ELIZABETH DR
9 3:17 PM #89 Elizabeth Dr
10 3:18 PM ELIZABETH DR & CHRISTINE CRES
1 3:19 PM Stephanie Dr @ Pricilla PI
12 3:19 PM 3:20 PM Stephanie Ave @ Gillian PI
13 3:21 PM 162 ELIZABETH DR
14 3:22 PM 3:23 PM Carlisle Dr @ Burlington PI
15 3:23 PM Carlisle Dr @ Montana Dr
16 3:24 PM 3:25 PM CARLISLE DR & ELIZABETH DR
17 3:26 PM Carlisle Dr@ Dungarvan St
18 3:27 PM 3:28 PM DUNGARVAN ST & ELLESMERE AVE
19 3:29 PM CARLISLE DR & ELLESMERE AVE
20 3:29 PM 3:30 PM Carlisle Dr @ Stonehaven Pl

Generated: 2024-01-03 9:29 AM 40 of 54



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 15-040-8 Run: 15-040-8 PM

TR

%%L

-

4 P
ﬁ; ol \'fg
a5 E
EE o
o o
- L o
B £
7 & j g
& L
3
L »,.d" "'.;‘. ]
P E Ta %
|
] i
| {'%%
3 S
i o
3 T,
i 5 1‘30,. %
- B, &
5 Tk :
; H g
Sy, b
Wﬁo
I'Ou;‘l"n Sain
T
iy
s e
E |2 b
B F L ]
‘l‘ﬁ-g
o ——
= ] Dhe gy
\ihy‘f; s X - g
i i |
R L e
B H
o W : e i
) Wpla‘ =
‘% e
ol e =
et & E
" \a E
5 a iE . b
i\
r C - O e
. G S 0
w5 B
, >y
& o P
25 N e
ii,%"b(, % . &
& % 'iy E
&\ 4 T s
= ™

Generated: 2024-01-03 9:29 AM 41 of 54



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 15-040-9 Run: 15-040-9B AM

Route: 15-040-9 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 15-040-9

Description:

Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High (311)

Run: 15-040-9B AM Description: Bus 43
Stops: 18 Start Time: 8:08 AM End Time: 8:37 AM
Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High
: 2024-06-30
1 8:08 AM 8:09 AM Camrose Dr @ Country Rd
2 8:09 AM 76 CAMROSE DR; PARADISE; A1L
3 8:10 AM 51 CAMROSE DR
4 8:11 AM 11 CAMROSE DR
5 8:12 AM PARADISE RD; PARADISE & DINA PL; PARADISE
6 8:13 AM Paradise Rd @ Bernard Dr
7 8:14 AM 8:15 AM 24 JANALS RD; PARADISE; A1L
8 8:17 AM 22 STORMONT ST
9 8:18 AM STORMONT ST & BARCHESTER ST
10 8:19AM 8:20 AM LANCEFIELD ST; PARADISE & FRED W BROWN DR; PARADISE
11 8:20AM 8:21 AM BARCHESTER ST & LANCEFIELD ST
12 8:21 AM 8:22 AM Barchester St @ Pleasantview Ave
13 8:23 AM Paradise Rd @ Pleasantview Ave
14  8:23AM 8:24 AM 117 PARADISE RD
15  8:24 AM 8:25 AM Paradise Rd @ Hussey's Rd
16 8:25 AM 61 PARADISE RD; PARADISE; A1L
17 8:26 AM PARADISE RD; PARADISE & GRANDVIEW AVE; PARADISE
18 8:35AM 8:37 AM Mount Pearl Senior High

Generated: 2024-01-03 9:29 AM 43 of 54



Route Summary

NLSchuols

: 15-040-9B AM

15-040-9 Run

Route

e

:

mmmm e e,
-

#
]
¥

LT o

44 of 54

Generated: 2024-01-03 9:29 AM



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 15-040-9 Run: 15-040-9B PM

Route: 15-040-9 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 15-040-9

Description:

Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High (311)

Run: 15-040-9B PM Description: Bus 43
Stops: 18 Start Time: 2:57 PM End Time: 3:29 PM
Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High
: 2024-06-30
1 2:57 PM 3:00 PM Mount Pearl Senior High
2 3:10 PM PARADISE RD; PARADISE & GRANDVIEW AVE; PARADISE
3 3:11 PM 61 PARADISE RD; PARADISE; A1L
4 3:11 PM 3:12 PM Paradise Rd @ Hussey's Rd
5 3:12PM 3:13 PM 117 PARADISE RD
6 3:13 PM 3:14 PM Paradise Rd @ Pleasantview Ave
7 3:15PM Barchester St @ Pleasantview Ave
8 3:16 PM BARCHESTER ST & LANCEFIELD ST
9 3:17 PM LANCEFIELD ST; PARADISE & FRED W BROWN DR; PARADISE
10 3:18PM 3:19 PM STORMONT ST & BARCHESTER ST
1 3:119PM 3:20 PM 22 STORMONT ST
12 3:22PM 24 JANALS RD; PARADISE; A1L
13  3:23PM 3:24 PM Paradise Rd @ Bernard Dr
14  3:24 PM 3:25 PM PARADISE RD; PARADISE & DINA PL; PARADISE
15  3:26 PM 11 CAMROSE DR
16  3:27 PM 51 CAMROSE DR
17  3:28 PM 76 CAMROSE DR; PARADISE; A1L
18 3:28 PM 3:29 PM Camrose Dr @ Country Rd

Generated: 2024-01-03 9:29 AM 46 of 54



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 15-040-9 Run: 15-040-9B PM

-
\
)
!
i )
,
; !
= ¥
=T %
o \‘
— ;
i
u,
20 aTor ey ey

\
- \h
. “

7
16
g Fi
A F, “
4"3 c""‘ i _.:""“‘%;,
rs2 -
e &
1 5 j"‘l - PR 4 = §
e Iﬂ i -uef LS Z 3 '\\“*'.,
y w"l 4 ;-3 % srize 2, "
i 1 3 : g g Sy
.o & & ey,
Bl b ‘g‘ Pl
5 T % x 3 £ \-b J,D»‘# a R ]
E g Itk ) 57
2 L
wupew| {8 .
b H : L
& 1y L ) e
\ =, g
& i b F
g i
o
/ = .
Fi ¥ & .
-\r E .%‘.
# Y
4
VA | = &
i i = ¥

5 "Mﬂ‘ :
= "
L 1\'\"‘\«a.‘,
o A o
JJ‘ ES
&
L . ] |
- 5
| o p I \
;\ !J H &

]
i’ ¥
¥ §
L
C -
2
§ f
o g_ IF
n I €
%
et ot o i
¥ +
& i
™ di
I
o,
AL
%

Generated: 2024-01-03 9:29 AM 47 of 54



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 23-171-3 Run: 23-171-3B AM

Route: 23-171-3 Operator: Executive Taxi Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-171-3

Description:

Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High (311)

Run: 23-171-3B AM Description:
Stops: 15 Start Time: 8:13 AM End Time: 8:37 AM
Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High
: 2025-06-30
# Arrival Departure Description
1 8:13 AM #33 Palmerston Dr
2 8:14 AM Sunderland Dr @ Ellesmere Ave
3 8:14 AM 8:15 AM Honcastle Dr @ Ellesmere Dr
4 8:15AM 8:16 AM Horncastle Dr @ Gainsborough PI
5 8:16 AM HORNCASTLE DR & SUNDERLAND DR
6 8:17 AM MAILBOXES NEAR CARLISLE DR & HORNCASTLE DR
7 8:17 AM 8:18 AM CARLISLE DR & BROUGHAM DR
8 8:18 AM 8:19 AM 6 BROUGHAM DR
9 8:20 AM 12 ARAGON CRES
10 8:221AM 8:22 AM 40 BROUGHAM DR
1 8:22 AM 8:23 AM BROUGHAM DR & SUPERIOR DR
12 8:23AM 8:24 AM SUPERIOR DR & ELIZABETH DR
13 8:25AM 8:26 AM SUPERIOR DR; PARADISE & DENEHURST ST, PARADISE
14 8:27 AM 8:28 AM 82 BROUGHAM DR
15 8:35AM 8:37 AM Mount Pearl Senior High

Generated: 2024-01-03 9:29 AM 49 of 54



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 23-171-3 Run: 23-171-3B AM

%

|
{
E :
-] | o
H ,' i =,
3 f 2 s
8 £ 3
‘-h‘\l
g 5
i s
z ELNCLFF 5T
E g (3 5
i |
=t S L oﬁ lsr
b ol o
] of T
Y imeg : ¥ %%
e L 1 Y £ i
poi g & 5 ;
15 L g 4 : $ i
iF g %
& E B
3 g, e
£ &a_‘“g.i“-;ﬂ.m“n _’_g” B
e ¥ 5 o
£ 2
, o i “% 2 .
e 7 ® ; * : 5
& - ¢ & . g :
i i 3 @ : 5
- \ z Z iy, |
N _ o & | %
& i 7 1.
- : 2 % LA
THEMAS B FL m 1 ‘g‘ﬁg J
2 1R X,
z B G = £
£ < noE e & 3 -
/A ; 1% o
& ’-‘Oa_-E"b zg A = i g = E N ES
; £ agy F f = ] o 5 (9
# £ 5 3 E B
£ i (F o~
i & 3 r > " o
BN Fs
& g, o H mj
£ S, <N
N £ LN ; e e,
‘f#%&] ol by A THE
& 3 e
MILNT - A
| g 0 Caragy,. fan =
g ARy, I
Sy g .- L =
{%d‘ Cvszux. A 2 :: % E q«*" AR g
__i_mé i E LI ] é TRy
i - - W §
% e i
b 5 B, o N
o3 LTS i
ﬁe- Sitey, LA c,g}g e
i
K ‘\?%\’ DO RN BT
- T .f ::\“"*5\ ¥ s
o % Vb § L GLERERE P Py af
A, i K ﬁ;} & o
L I 5 g P e
Ey :&' é ’§
.
g & E L 51
-%&;;,? ,‘9%‘ %‘o,i" & %r_-nem %( o
$ g g i i ) & Sy
/ & 2 e ke ¢ “ g\
g 2 ¥ o 1 . ER
N i oy % o
. L H
3 o &
e ¥ "
%?" :q);,g o, e
g
i Crw %
I £ 91‘“ -
: 5
; - £ “5 g i - i i
S m g, . - s § i o
f £ i p f,’f Mount Pez!H%emgr H'Q*}af a4 o 7 e %
s F g B e %
te Q’f £ | i PR Y v

Generated: 2024-01-03 9:29 AM 50 of 54



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 23-171-3 Run: 23-171-3B PM

Route: 23-171-3 Operator: Executive Taxi Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-171-3

Description:

Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High (311)

Run: 23-171-3B PM Description:
Stops: 15 Start Time: 2:57 PM End Time: 3:27 PM
Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High
: 2025-06-30
1 2:57 PM 3:00 PM Mount Pearl Senior High
2 3:09 PM MAILBOXES NEAR CARLISLE DR & HORNCASTLE DR
3 3:09 PM 3:10 PM CARLISLE DR & BROUGHAM DR
4 3:12 PM SUPERIOR DR; PARADISE & DENEHURST ST, PARADISE
5 3:13 PM SUPERIOR DR & ELIZABETH DR
6 3:13 PM 3:14 PM BROUGHAM DR & SUPERIOR DR
7 3:14 PM 3:15 PM 40 BROUGHAM DR
8 3:16 PM 3:17 PM 12 ARAGON CRES
9 3:18 PM 6 BROUGHAM DR
10 3:20PM HORNCASTLE DR & SUNDERLAND DR
1 3:20 PM 3:21 PM Horncastle Dr @ Gainsborough PI
12 3:21PM 3:22 PM Honcastle Dr @ Ellesmere Dr
13 3:22PM 3:23 PM Sunderland Dr @ Ellesmere Ave
14 3:24 PM 82 BROUGHAM DR
15 3:26 PM 3:27 PM #33 Palmerston Dr

Generated: 2024-01-03 9:29 AM 52 of 54



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 23-171-3 Run: 23-171-3B PM

s,
W

p T ——

\\ﬂ %
i
i s
M“"tw
.
y
§ & 2
o
g
E %.Q‘aa é
: a o
Y i %, [
& oy
. %,
i la ¥a, &
THIRLAS BYRNE L d |E “"10
i, %, A
; o e S L
§ :
E 3 i d
L | “v;
Sy T E
Lo,
; ¥y ag CouTE e
[4 LTI
? Tomaay oy [
aa
—Eh,
g F 5 [F gteem 3
LW : g \
2 wg
E
e fa
5, Wb 2
! seniman ET |
6.5‘% & "%
% %.r gf ?Dﬂ S % LT
g N A = || §
- T A
{‘: ‘th: 5 i o s S l§
o & 3 . i W
i’ ‘%. & \axt o
1 3 S
5 3y .
'%% A, Ty i T'._V':',_
. g i
i : el T g
g o By = B R
5 B : " R—L i Ha-.i“}
¢ Mount Pearl"Senior High % = P .
e ¥ e ?-'. et
¥ o E R &
A -l
5, SiF g
%f:a “‘* Q&“‘
Wo# dy
y RN ¢ A
A 3
3 N 4 P

Generated: 2024-01-03 9:29 AM 53 of 54





